ORDINANCES MILES CITY, MONTANA

ORDINANCE NO. 1141

AN ORDINANCE PURSUANT TO §7-3-103 M.C.A. AMENDING THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT FOR THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA BY PROVIDING FOR AN APPOINTED RATHER THAN ELECTED CITY TREASURER AND PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION OF THE ISSUE TO THE ELECTORATE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Miles City, Montana as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to the provisions of §7-3-103 MCA and §7-3-217(2) MCA, the provisions for a financial officer under the form of government of the City of Miles City, Montana is amended to read as follows:

"The City Treasurer shall be appointed by the Mayor with the consent of the City Council."

Section 2. Pursuant to §7-3-103 MCA, this issue shall be submitted to a vote of the electorate of the City of Miles City at the next regular election of the City of Miles City.

Section 3. The issue shall be submitted to the electors upon the ballot in substantially the following form:

□ FOR adoption of the proposed amendment to the form of government of the City of Miles City providing for the City Treasurer to be appointed by the Mayor with the consent of the City Council.
 □ AGAINST adoption of the proposed amendment to the form of government of the City of Miles City providing for the City Treasurer to be appointed by the Mayor with the consent of the

Section 4. This amendment shall, if it receives the affirmative vote of a simple majority of the electors voting upon the issue, become effective at the beginning of the City of Miles City's fiscal year commencing after the results of such election are officially declared.

Said ordinance read and put on its passage this 27th day of May, 2003.

Mike Metzenberg, Mayor

ATTEST:

Patricia D. Huss, City Clerk

atricia D

"Vote for one:

City Council."

FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED this _/O day of June, 2003.

ORDINANCESMILES CITY, MONTANA

ATTEST:

Patricia D. Huss, City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 1141, PAGE 2 OF 2